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OVL COMPETITOR No. CLUB CAR

N
O

V

J
/S Pts No 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 AWARD

1 John Stone 075 Blackpool South Shore Volkswagen Polo GTI R5 958 8 116 (83) 125 125 (104) 125 116 122 110 119 Q CHAMPION

2 Peter Taylor 041 Whitchurch Mazda MX-5 N S 680 8 76 105 109 107 74 62 64 83 Q RUNNER-UP

3 Lauren Groves 065 Warrington Citroën C2 626 8 66 97 86 103 70 72 32 100 Q

4 Martyn Quant 225 Caerns & Anglesey Vauxhall Corsa 618 8 78 77 111 78 41 92 63 78 Q

5 Keith Anglesea 050 Broughton & Bretton BMW Compact N S 617 8 83 80 92 82 98 73 (0) 18 91 Q

6 Owain Hughes 241 Bala Nissan Micra J 588 6 92 96 93 102 100 105 Q

7 Mei Davies 256 Caerns & Anglesey Ford Escort Mk2 580 7 116 115 115 115 0 0 119 Q

8 Gareth Roberts 009 Broughton & Bretton Citroën AX S 434 6 99 105 105 0 63 63 Q

9 Richie Hughes 285 Caerns & Anglesey Ford Escort Mk3 RWD 429 5 64 88 92 89 96 Q

10 Gordon Davies 253 Ecurie Royal Oak MINI Cooper S R53, Lancer Evo IX 426 6 50 67 76 96 39 98 Q

11 Ben Wilkinson 240 Beverley Peugeot 106 402 5 73 107 0 114 108 Q

12 Chris Johnson 179 Warrington Peugeot 205 340 5 81 69 92 98 0 Q

13 Martin Farrar 245 Clowne Subaru Impreza S 303 4 105 122 76 0 Q

14 Iwan Llyr Jones 174 Harlech Peugeot 206 294 6 0 101 0 0 82 111 Q

15 Mark Young 167 Ecurie Royal Oak Peugeot 205 GTI N 283 4 105 20 49 109 Q

16 Gary Yeomans 164 Newtown Ford Escort Mk2 N 242 3 98 69 75

17 Dave Willett 182 Whitchurch Ford Escort Mk2 225 3 115 0 110

18 Peter Sharples 283 Bolton-le-Moors MINI Cooper R50 223 3 55 74 94

19 R Bryn Hughes 233 Caerns & Anglesey Ford Escort 217 3 0 105 112

20 Anthony Jevons 247 BTRDA Ford Fiesta R2 N 204 4 32 24 68 80 Q

21 Chris Phillips 229 Bala, North Wales Peugeot 106 203 2 120 83

22 Mydrian Harries 122 Carmarthen Vauxhall Nova 193 3 0 101 92

23 Mark Gellatly 246 Ecurie Royal Oak Ford Fiesta R5, Citroën C3 Rally2 N 176 3 0 64 112

24 Chris Marshall 184 Wigan Ford Escort Mk2 126 2 79 47

25 Danny Cowell 114 M'cambe, Teifi, Regardless Talbot Samba Rallye 125 2 57 68

25 Wesley Gilford 236 Whitchurch MINI Cooper R50 125 2 62 63

27 Alex Kirk-Willey 199 Matlock, Sheff & Hallam Vauxhall Corsa 119 3 0 0 119

28 Chris Berry 189 Caerns & Anglesey Ford Escort Mk2 113 3 113 0 0

29 Louis Baines 176 Preston Peugeot 106 111 2 0 111

30 Mark Livesey 302 Clitheroe Nissan Micra 106 2 106 0

31 Dave Orritt 075 Wallasey Ford Escort RS1800 104 2 104 0

32 John Barry Williams 163 Caerns & Anglesey Ford Escort Mk2 N 100 2 0 100

33 Andy Darlington 192 Clwyd Vale Subaru Impreza N 99 3 0 0 99

34 Matthew Edwards 217 Caerns & Anglesey Peugeot 205 GTI N 92 2 92 0

35 Hazel Johnson 117 U17, Accrington, CSMA Renault Clio, Micra N 89 3 81 0 8

36 Mark Turner 252 Making Rallying Cheaper MINI One R50 N 88 3 30 58 0

37 Paul Gorge 070 Liverpool Mazda MX-5 86 1 86

38 Adam Booth 155 Ecurie Royal Oak Vauxhall Corsa 85 1 85

39 David Iwan Jones 148 Welsh Border Ford Escort 82 1 82

40 Ben Forrester 107 Broughton & Bretton Peugeot 205 GTI J 81 1 81

41 Jonathan Whalley 038 Clwyd Vale Ford Escort Mk2 79 1 79

42 Rich Jones 297 Welsh Border Nissan Micra N 75 2 75 0

43 John Woodward 186 Whitchurch Ford Escort Honda S 70 1 70

44 Kyle Wilson 224 Ilkley MINI Cooper S R53 N J 65 2 65 0

45 Paul Clayton 031 HRCR, Mull Peugeot 205 GTI N 50 1 50

46 David Pedley 165 Clitheroe Ford Escort Mk2 43 1 43

47 Darren Martin 195 Spadeadam Ford Fiesta R5 37 1 37

48 Myf Owen 191 Clwyd Vale Hillman Avenger 30 1 30

49 David Forrester 141 Broughton & Bretton Peugeot 205 GTI 27 1 27

50 Andrew Gray 185 Mull, Malton Peugeot 205 GTI 26 1 26

51 Tony Walker 067 Warrington Vauxhall Chevette HSR N S 0 1 0

51 Berwyn Evans 160 Caerns & Anglesey Ford Escort Mk2 0 1 0

ASSOCIATION OF NORTH-WESTERN CAR CLUBS

STAGE RALLY CHAMPIONSHIP 2025

DRIVERS - OVERALL
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OVL COMPETITOR No. CLUB CAR

N
O

V

J
/S Pts No 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 AWARD

DRIVERS - OVERALL51 Harry Stubbs 183 Broughton & Bretton Ford Escort Mk2 N 0 1 0

51 Arwel Parry 187 Harlech Subaru Impreza N 0 1 0

1 Terry Martin 177 Clitheroe Ford Fiesta R5, Escort S 862 8 99 112 (0) 119 118 122 (0) 110 63 119 Q CHAMPION

2 Jack Morris 170 Stockport 061 BMW, MX5, AX, Fsta , Impza, MINI, Evo J 731 8 77 79 81 105 119 (0) 76 96 (39) 98 Q RUNNER-UP

3 Alex Stone 074 Stockport 061 Volkswagen Polo GTI R5 723 6 116 125 125 125 122 110 Q

4 Sarah Edwards 169 Dovey Valley Ford Fiesta R5 690 7 0 115 121 116 107 125 106 Q

5 Iwan Jones 013 Caerns & Anglesey 205 GTI, Citroën C2 N 686 8 92 66 97 86 103 70 72 (32) 100 Q

6 Ashley Owen 217 Caerns & Anglesey Vauxhall Corsa 618 8 78 77 111 78 41 92 63 78 Q

7 Christine Pearson 051 Broughton & Bretton BMW Compact N 617 8 83 80 92 82 98 73 (0) 18 91 Q

8 Chris Phillips 229 Bala, North Wales Nissan Micra 492 5 92 93 102 100 105 Q

9 Lucie Gutteridge 286 Caerns & Anglesey Esc, 205, Civic, Fiesta, MX5, Darrian J 471 7 0 100 98 64 62 115 32 Q

10 Aled Edwards 255 Harlech Ford Escort Mk2 464 6 115 115 115 0 0 119 Q

11 Harry Stubbs 183 Broughton & Bretton Lancer, Impreza, Escort, Cooper S 455 5 88 104 121 94 48 Q

12 Merfyn Williams 284 Caerns & Anglesey Ford Escort Mk3 RWD 429 5 64 88 92 89 96 Q

13 Chloe L Thomas 103 Caerns & Anglesey Ford Escort Mk2 391 4 123 118 56 94

14 Rob Johnson 193 Warrington Peugeot 205 340 5 81 69 92 98 0 Q

15 R Caian Williams 252 Caerns & Anglesey Fiesta R2, Impreza 309 4 81 69 81 78 Q

16 Andy Ward 244 Clowne Subaru Impreza S 303 4 105 122 76 0 Q

17 Dewi Hughes 287 Harlech Peugeot 206 294 5 101 0 0 82 111 Q

18 Siôn Rowlands 059 Caerns & Anglesey Corsa, Peugeot 208 R2, 107, Swift 259 7 0 37 0 0 59 85 78 Q

19 Yvonne Walton 292 HRCR MX-5, Chevette, ZR, RS2000, MG ZR 248 6 74 0 80 56 0 38 Q

20 Sam Spencer 190 Mull, Beverley Peugeot 106, Escort G3, BMW 238 3 73 106 59

21 James Swallow 230 Bolton-le-Moors Citroën C3 Rally2, MX-5 229 3 52 70 107

22 Matthew Hearsey 230 Bolton-le-Moors MINI Cooper R50 225 3 79 77 69

23 Jordan Joines 064 Wallasey Fiesta, Suzuki Swift, Micra 221 5 34 53 0 87 47 Q

24 Rob Fagg 019 Garstang & Preston, Manx Ford Fiesta Rally2 220 3 107 113 0

25 Geraint Evans 077 Bala Vauxhall Nova 217 3 0 101 116

26 Emyr Hall 293 Bala Ford Escort Mk2 205 2 112 93

27 Margaret Kelly 095 Stockport 061 Ford Fiesta R2 N 204 4 32 24 68 80 Q

28 Sam Kelter 104 Ecurie Royal Oak Ford Fiesta, Mitsubishi Lancer 188 3 48 30 110

29 Andrew Millington 037 Stockport, Knutsford MINI Cooper R50 188 4 62 63 0 63 Q

30 Ben Forrester 107 Broughton & Bretton Citroën AX, Honda Civic N J 177 4 99 51 0 27 Q

31 Victoria Swallow 251 Bolton-le-Moors Citroën C2, Fiesta R2 174 3 63 89 22

32 Clare Hookham 112 Harlech Vauxhall Nova N 167 2 73 94

33 Dylan Siôn Richards 029 Bala Ford Escort, BMW E36 159 2 114 45

34 Mel Morgan 178 Under 17 Renault Clio N 149 2 81 68

35 Ian Jones 236 North Wales, HRCR Ford Escort Mk2 143 2 68 75

36 Christian Brown 091 Stockport 061 MINI R53/R50, Porsche N 138 4 0 0 55 83 Q

37 James Sharples 197 Bolton-le-Moors MINI Cooper R50 129 2 55 74

38 Louis Baines 178 Preston Ford Fiesta R5 122 1 122

38 Ashleigh Morris 228 BWRDC Hyundai i20 R5 122 1 122

40 Sasha Heriot 088 Matlock, BWRDC Vauxhall Corsa 119 3 0 0 119

40 Grace Pedley 166 Knowldale, Clitheroe Escort Mk2, MINI R53 119 2 43 76

42 Dylan Thomas 227 Caerns & Anglesey Ford Escort Mk2 116 1 116

43 Bob Wiggins 136 Malton MINI S R53, Mazda MX-5, MINI R50 J 114 3 0 58 56

44 Kris Coombes 168 Preston Citroën C2, Peugeot 106 111 3 0 0 111

45 Gareth Rhys Jones 142 Harlech Honda Cvic 110 1 110

46 Bonnie Papper 214 Druidale Hyundai i20, Fiesta R5 N J 108 2 108 0

47 Kevin Ikin 203 Whitchurch BMW M3, Escort Honda S 106 2 36 70

48 Josh Jones 071 Clwyd Vale Subaru Impreza N J 99 3 0 0 99

49 Peter Dennis 279 Clwyd Vale Ford Escort 79 1 79

50 Izzie Holman 090 South Oxon Toyota Starlet 69 1 69

51 Emma Clarke 034 Ludlow Castle Vauxhall Nova, Escort, Clio R3 60 3 60 0 0

52 Veera Johnson 032 HRCR Peugeot 205 GTI N 50 1 50

52 Tina Horsefield 254 Ecurie Royal Oak MINI Cooper S R53 N 50 1 50

52 John Pinder 039 Ilkley Nissan Micra 50 1 50

55 Daniel Hurst 194 Spadeadam, W Cumbria Ford Fiesta R5 37 1 37

56 Martin Allwood 243 Broughton & Bretton MINI Cooper S R53 30 1 30

57 Colin Jenkins 133 Forest of Dean Ford Escort Mk2 29 1 29

58 Tom McKeown 276 North Wales Subaru Impreza N 4 1 4

Co-DRIVERS - OVERALL
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OVL COMPETITOR No. CLUB CAR

N
O

V

J
/S Pts No 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 AWARD

DRIVERS - OVERALL59 Gareth Williams 087 Clitheroe Ford Escort Mk2 N 0 1 0

59 Catrin Price 125 Bala Wolseley Hornet, Sunbeam N 0 2 0 0

59 Moi Williams 143 Caerns & Anglesey Honda Cvic J 0 1 0

59 Steven Warrington 232 Knowldale MINI Cooper S R53 0 2 0 0

59 Matthew Baddeley 239 Ecurie Royal Oak Ford Escort Mk2 0 1 0

59 Iwan Evans 271 Caerns & Anglesey Toyota Yaris 0 1 0

1 Martyn Quant 225 Caerns & Anglesey Vauxhall Corsa 618 8 78 77 111 78 41 92 63 78 Q 1st Class A

2 Owain Hughes 241 Bala Nissan Micra J 588 6 92 96 93 102 100 105 Q 2nd Class A

3 Gareth Roberts 009 Broughton & Bretton Citroën AX S 434 6 99 105 105 0 63 63 Q

4 Chris Johnson 179 Warrington Peugeot 205 340 5 81 69 92 98 0 Q

5 Mydrian Harries 122 Carmarthen Vauxhall Nova 193 3 0 101 92

6 Danny Cowell 114 M'cambe, Teifi, Regardless Talbot Samba Rallye 125 2 57 68

7 Mark Livesey 302 Clitheroe Nissan Micra 106 2 106 0

8 Jordan Joines 064 Wallasey Nissan Micra 87 1 87

9 Adam Booth 155 Ecurie Royal Oak Vauxhall Corsa 85 1 85

10 Rich Jones 297 Welsh Border Nissan Micra N 75 2 75 0

11 Hazel Johnson 117 U17, Accrington, CSMA Nissan Micra N 0 1 0

1 Ashley Owen 217 Caerns & Anglesey Vauxhall Corsa 618 8 78 77 111 78 41 92 63 78 Q 1st Class A

2 Chris Phillips 229 Bala, North Wales Nissan Micra 588 6 92 96 93 102 100 105 Q 2nd Class A

3 Rob Johnson 193 Warrington Peugeot 205 340 5 81 69 92 98 0 Q

4 Geraint Evans 077 Bala Vauxhall Nova 217 3 0 101 116

5 Yvonne Walton 292 HRCR MG ZR 192 5 74 0 80 0 38 Q

6 Jordan Joines 064 Wallasey Suzuki Swift, Nissan Micra 187 3 53 87 47

7 Jack Morris 170 Stockport 061 Citroën AX J 105 1 105

8 Ben Forrester 107 Broughton & Bretton Citroën AX N J 99 2 99 0

9 Emma Clarke 034 Ludlow Castle Vauxhall Nova 60 1 60

10 Catrin Price 125 Bala Wolseley Hornet N 0 1 0

10 Iwan Evans 271 Caerns & Anglesey Toyota Yaris 0 1 0

1 Lauren Groves 065 Warrington Citroën C2 529 7 66 86 103 70 72 32 100 Q 1st Class B

2 Ben Wilkinson 240 Beverley Nissan Micra 403 5 74 107 0 114 108 Q 2nd Class B

3 Iwan Llyr Jones 174 Harlech Peugeot 206 294 6 0 101 0 0 82 111 Q

4 Peter Sharples 283 Bolton-le-Moors MINI Cooper R50 223 3 55 74 94

5 Anthony Jevons 247 BTRDA Ford Fiesta R2 N 204 4 32 24 68 80 Q

6 Chris Phillips 229 Bala, North Wales Peugeot 106 203 2 120 83

7 Wesley Gilford 236 Whitchurch MINI Cooper R50 125 2 62 63

8 Alex Kirk-Willey 199 Matlock, Sheff & Hallam Vauxhall Corsa 119 2 0 119

9 Louis Baines 176 Preston Peugeot 106 111 2 0 111

10 Mark Turner 252 Dukeries MINI One R50 N 88 3 30 58 0

11 Paul Gorge 070 Liverpool Mazda MX-5 86 1 86

12 Ben Forrester 107 Broughton & Bretton Peugeot 205 GTI 81 1 81

13 Paul Clayton 031 HRCR, Mull Peugeot 205 GTI N 50 1 50

14 David Forrester 141 Broughton & Bretton Peugeot 205 GTI 27 1 27

15 Andrew Gray 185 Mull, Malton Peugeot 205 GTI 26 1 26

1 Iwan Jones 013 Caerns & Anglesey Citroën C2 N 626 8 66 97 86 103 70 72 32 100 Q 1st Class B

2 Dewi Hughes 287 Harlech Peugeot 206 294 4 101 0 82 111 Q 2nd Class B

3 Siôn Rowlands 059 Caerns & Anglesey Corsa, Peugeot 208 R2, 107, Swift 260 7 0 37 0 0 59 86 78 Q

4 Matthew Hearsey 230 Bolton-le-Moors MINI Cooper R50 225 3 79 77 69

5 Margaret Kelly 095 Stockport 061 Ford Fiesta R2 N 204 4 32 24 68 80 Q

6 Lucie Gutteridge 286 Caerns & Anglesey Peugeot 205, Civic 198 2 100 98

7 Andrew Millington 037 Stockport, Knutsford MINI Cooper R50, Corsa 188 4 62 63 0 63 Q

8 Clare Hookham 112 Harlech Vauxhall Nova N 167 2 73 94

9 Victoria Swallow 251 Bolton-le-Moors Citroën C2, Ford Fiesta R2 161 3 50 89 22

10 Christian Brown 091 Stockport 061 MINI Cooper R50 N 138 2 55 83

11 James Sharples 197 Bolton-le-Moors MINI Cooper R50 129 2 55 74

12 Sasha Heriot 088 Matlock, BWRDC Vauxhall Corsa 119 3 0 0 119

13 Kris Coombes 168 Preston Citroën C2 111 3 0 0 111

14 Gareth Rhys Jones 142 Harlech Honda Cvic 110 1 110

DRIVERS - CLASS A (1001-1400cc)

Co-DRIVERS - CLASS A (1001-1400cc)

DRIVERS - CLASS B (1401-1600cc)

Co-DRIVERS - CLASS B (1401-1600cc)
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OVL COMPETITOR No. CLUB CAR

N
O

V

J
/S Pts No 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 AWARD

DRIVERS - OVERALL14 Sam Kelter 104 Ecurie Royal Oak Ford Fiesta R2 110 1 110

16 Caian Williams 252 Caerns & Anglesey Ford Fiesta R2 81 1 81

17 Ben Forrester 107 Broughton & Bretton Honda Civic, Peugeot 205 GTI N J 78 2 51 27

18 Sam Spencer 190 Mull, Beverley Peugeot 106 Maxi 73 1 73

19 Bob Wiggins 136 Malton MINI Cooper R50 58 1 58

20 Veera Johnson 032 HRCR Peugeot 205 GTI N 50 1 50

21 Jordan Joines 064 Wallasey Ford Fiesta 34 1 34

22 Catrin Price 125 Bala Talbot Sunbeam N 0 1 0

1 Peter Taylor 041 Whitchurch Mazda MX-5 680 8 76 105 109 107 74 62 64 83 Q

2 Keith Anglesea 050 Broughton & Bretton BMW Compact 617 8 83 80 92 82 98 73 (0) 18 91 Q 1st Class C

3 Mei Davies 256 Caerns & Anglesey Ford Escort Mk2 580 7 116 115 115 115 0 0 119 Q 2nd Class C

4 Richie Hughes 285 Caerns & Anglesey Ford Escort Mk3 RWD 429 5 64 88 92 89 96 Q

5 Mark Young 167 Ecurie Royal Oak Peugeot 205 GTI N 283 4 105 20 49 109 Q

6 Gary Yeomans 164 Newtown Ford Escort Mk2 242 3 98 69 75

7 R Bryn Hughes 233 Caerns & Anglesey Ford Escort 217 3 0 105 112

8 Chris Berry 189 Caerns & Anglesey Ford Escort Mk2 113 3 113 0 0

9 Dave Orritt 075 Wallasey Ford Escort RS1800 104 2 104 0

10 Matthew Edwards 217 Caerns & Anglesey Peugeot 205 GTI N 92 2 92 0

11 Hazel Johnson 117 U17, Accrington, CSMA Renault Clio N 89 2 81 8

12 Jonathan Whalley 038 Clwyd Vale Ford Escort Mk2 79 1 79

13 John Woodward 186 Whitchurch Ford Escort Honda S 70 1 70

14 David Pedley 165 Clitheroe Ford Escort Mk2 43 1 43

15 Myf Owen 191 Clwyd Vale Hillman Avenger 30 1 30

16 Tony Walker 067 Warrington Vauxhall Chevette HSR N S 0 1 0

16 Iwan Llyr Jones 174 Harlech Peugeot 206 0 1 0

16 Harry Stubbs 183 Broughton & Bretton Ford Escort Mk2 N 0 1 0

1 Christine Pearson 051 Broughton & Bretton BMW Compact N 617 8 83 80 92 82 98 73 (0) 18 91 Q 1st Class C

2 Aled Edwards 255 Harlech Ford Escort Mk2 464 6 115 115 115 0 0 119 Q 2nd Class C

3 Merfyn Williams 284 Caerns & Anglesey Ford Escort Mk3 RWD 429 5 64 88 92 89 96 Q

4 Terry Martin 177 Clitheroe Escort Mk2, Darrian S 294 3 112 119 63

5 Lucie Gutteridge 286 Caerns & Anglesey Escort Mk2, Fiesta ST, MX-5, Darrian 273 5 0 64 62 115 32 Q

6 Dylan Siôn Richards 029 Bala Ford Escort, BMW E36 159 2 114 45

7 Mel Morgan 178 Under 17 Renault Clio N 149 2 81 68

8 Ian Jones 238 North Wales, HRCR Ford Escort Mk2 143 2 68 75

9 Yvonne Walton 292 HRCR Vauxhall Chevette HSR, Escort RS N 130 3 74 0 56

10 Dylan Thomas 227 Caerns & Anglesey Ford Escort Mk2 116 1 116

11 Emyr Hall 293 Bala Ford Escort Mk2 112 1 112

12 Iwan Jones 013 Caerns & Anglesey Peugeot 205 GTI N 92 1 92

13 Jack Morris 170 Stockport 061 Mazda MX-5 J 81 1 81

14 Peter Dennis 279 Clwyd Vale Ford Escort 79 1 79

15 Kevin Ikin 203 Whitchurch Ford Escort Honda S 70 1 70

15 James Swallow 230 Bolton-le-Moors Mazda MX-5 70 1 70

17 Izzie Holman 090 South Oxon Toyota Starlet 69 1 69

18 Bob Wiggins 136 Malton Mazda MX-5 J 58 1 58

19 Yvonne Walton 292 HRCR Forfd Escort RS2000 N 56 1 56

20 Sam Kelter 104 Ecurie Royal Oak Ford Fiesta 48 1 48

21 Grace Pedley 166 Knowldale, Clitheroe Ford Escort Mk2 43 1 43

22 Colin Jenkins 133 Forest of Dean Ford ESCORT Mk2 29 1 29

23 Emma Clarke 034 Ludlow Castle Ford Escort Mk2, Renault Clio 0 2 0 0

23 Moi Williams 143 Caerns & Anglesey Honda Cvic J 0 1 0

23 Matthew Baddeley 239 Ecurie Royal Oak Ford Escort Mk2 0 1 0

1 Dave Willett 182 Whitchurch Ford Escort Mk2 225 3 115 0 110

2 Gordon Davies 253 Ecurie Royal Oak MINI Cooper S R53 193 3 50 67 76

3 Chris Marshall 184 Wigan Ford Escort Mk2 126 2 79 47

4 John Barry Williams 163 Caerns & Anglesey Ford Escort Mk2 N 100 2 0 100

5 David Iwan Jones 148 Welsh Border Ford Escort 82 1 82

6 Kyle Wilson 224 Ilkley MINI Cooper S R53 N J 65 2 65 0

7 Berwyn Evans 160 Caerns & Anglesey Ford Escort Mk2 0 1 0

DRIVERS - CLASS D (Over 2000cc 2WD)

Co-DRIVERS - CLASS C (1601-2000cc)

DRIVERS - CLASS C (1601-2000cc)
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OVL COMPETITOR No. CLUB CAR

N
O

V

J
/S Pts No 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 AWARD

DRIVERS - OVERALL

1 Chloe L Thomas 103 Caerns & Anglesey Ford Escort Mk2 391 4 123 118 56 94

2 Jack Morris 170 Stockport 061 BMW Compact E36 J 232 3 77 79 76

3 Harry Stubbs 183 Broughton & Bretton Ford Escort Mk2, Cooper S 169 2 121 48

4 Sam Spencer 190 Mull, Beverley Ford Escort G3, BMW M3 165 2 106 59

5 Grace Pedley 166 Knowldale, Clitheroe MINI Cooper S R53 76 1 76

6 Tina Horsefield 254 Ecurie Royal Oak MINI Cooper S R53 N 50 1 50

7 Kevin Ikin 203 Whitchurch BMW M3 S 36 1 36

8 Martin Allwood 243 Broughton & Bretton MINI Cooper S R53 30 1 30

9 Gareth Williams 087 Clitheroe Ford Escort Mk2 N 0 1 0

9 Christian Brown 091 Stockport 061 MINI R53, Porsche 911 N 0 2 0 0

9 Bob Wiggins 136 Malton MINI Cooper S R53 J 0 1 0

9 Steven Warrington 232 Knowldale MINI Cooper S R53 0 2 0 0

1 John Stone 075 Blackpool South Shire Volkswagen Polo GTI R5 958 8 116 (83) 125 125 (104) 125 116 122 110 119 Q

2 Martin Farrar 245 Clowne Subaru Impreza S 303 4 105 122 76 0 Q 1st Class E

3 Gordon Davies 253 Ecurie Royal Oak Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 233 3 96 39 98

4 Andy Darlington 192 Clwyd Vale Subaru Impreza N 99 3 0 0 99

5 Darren Martin 195 Spadeadam Ford Fiesta R5 37 1 37

6 Arwel Parry 187 Harlech Subaru Impreza N 0 1 0

6 Mark Gellatly 246 Ecurie Royal Oak Ford Fiesta R5 N 0 1 0

1 Alex Stone 074 Stockport 061 Volkswagen Polo GTI R5 723 6 116 125 125 125 122 110 Q 1st Class E

2 Sarah Edwards 169 Dovey Valley Ford Fiesta R5 690 7 0 115 121 116 107 125 106 Q 2nd Class E

3 Terry Martin 177 Clitheroe Ford Fiesta R5 S 631 8 99 0 118 122 0 110 63 119 Q

4 Jack Morris 170 Stockport 061 Fiesta R5, Impreza, Lancer Evo IX J 352 5 119 0 96 39 98 Q

5 Andy Ward 244 Clowne Subaru Impreza S 303 4 105 122 76 0 Q

6 Harry Stubbs 183 Broughton & Bretton Lancer, Impreza, Polo 286 3 88 104 94

7 Rob Fagg 019 Garstang & Preston, Mull Ford Fiesta Rally2 220 3 107 113 0

8 James Swallow 230 Bolton-le-Moors Citroën C3 Rally2 159 2 52 107

9 R Caian Williams 252 Caerns & Anglesey Subaru Impreza 145 2 69 76

10 Louis Baines 178 Preston Ford Fiesta R5 122 1 122

10 Ashleigh Morris 228 BWRDC Hyundai i20 R5 122 1 122

12 Bonnie Papper 214 Druidale Hyundai i20, Fiesta R5 N J 108 2 108 0

13 Josh Jones 071 Clwyd Vale Subaru Impreza N J 99 3 0 0 99

14 Daniel Hurst 194 Spadeadam, W Cumbria Ford Fiesta R5 37 1 37

15 Sam Kelter 104 Ecurie Royal Oak Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 30 1 30

16 Tom McKeown 276 North Wales Subaru Impreza N 4 1 4

17 Jordan Joines 064 Wallasey Ford Fiesta R5 0 1 0

1 Peter Taylor 041 Whitchurch Mazda MX-5 N S 680 8 76 105 109 107 74 62 64 83 Q 1st Novice

2 Keith Anglesea 050 Broughton & Bretton BMW Compact N S 617 8 83 80 92 82 98 73 (0) 18 91 Q 2nd Novice

3 Mark Young 167 Ecurie Royal Oak Peugeot 205 GTI N 283 4 105 20 49 109 Q

4 Gary Yeomans 164 Newtown Ford Escort Mk2 N 242 3 98 69 75

5 Anthony Jevons 247 BTRDA Ford Fiesta R2 N 204 4 32 24 68 80 Q

6 Mark Gellatly 246 Ecurie Royal Oak Ford Fiesta R5, Citroën C3 Rally2 N 176 3 0 64 112

7 John Barry Williams 163 Caerns & Anglesey Ford Escort Mk2 N 100 2 0 100

8 Andy Darlington 192 Clwyd Vale Subaru Impreza N 99 3 0 0 99

9 Matthew Edwards 217 Caerns & Anglesey Peugeot 205 GTI N 92 2 92 0

10 Hazel Johnson 117 U17, Accrington, CSMA Renault Clio, Micra N 89 3 81 0 8

11 Mark Turner 252 Making Rallying Cheaper MINI One R50 N 88 3 30 58 0

12 Rich Jones 297 Welsh Border Nissan Micra N 75 2 75 0

13 Kyle Wilson 224 Ilkley MINI Cooper S R53 N J 65 2 65 0

14 Paul Clayton 031 HRCR, Mull Peugeot 205 GTI N 50 1 50

15 Tony Walker 067 Warrington Vauxhall Chevette HSR N S 0 1 0

15 Harry Stubbs 183 Broughton & Bretton Ford Escort Mk2 N 0 1 0

15 Arwel Parry 187 Harlech Subaru Impreza N 0 1 0

1 Iwan Jones 013 Caerns & Anglesey 205 GTI, Citroën C2 N 686 8 92 66 97 86 103 70 72 (32) 100 Q 1st Novice

2 Christine Pearson 051 Broughton & Bretton BMW Compact N 617 8 83 80 92 82 98 73 (0) 18 91 Q 2nd Novice

3 Margaret Kelly 095 Stockport 061 Ford Fiesta R2 N 204 4 32 24 68 80 Q

DRIVERS - NOVICES

Co-DRIVERS - NOVICES

Co-DRIVERS - CLASS E (Over 2000cc 4WD or WRC)

Co-DRIVERS - CLASS D (Over 2000cc 2WD)

DRIVERS - CLASS E (Over 2000cc 4WD or WRC)
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OVL COMPETITOR No. CLUB CAR

N
O

V

J
/S Pts No 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 AWARD

DRIVERS - OVERALL4 Ben Forrester 107 Broughton & Bretton Citroën AX, Honda Civic N J 177 4 99 51 0 27 Q

5 Clare Hookham 112 Harlech Vauxhall Nova N 167 2 73 94

6 Mel Morgan 178 Under 17 Renault Clio N 149 2 81 68

7 Christian Brown 091 Stockport 061 MINI R53/R50, Porsche N 138 4 0 0 55 83 Q

8 Bonnie Papper 214 Druidale Hyundai i20, Fiesta R5 N J 108 2 108 0

9 Josh Jones 071 Clwyd Vale Subaru Impreza N J 99 3 0 0 99

10 Veera Johnson 032 HRCR Peugeot 205 GTI N 50 1 50

10 Tina Horsefield 254 Ecurie Royal Oak MINI Cooper S R53 N 50 1 50

12 Tom McKeown 276 North Wales Subaru Impreza N 4 1 4

13 Gareth Williams 087 Clitheroe Ford Escort Mk2 N 0 1 0

13 Catrin Price 125 Bala Wolseley Hornet, Sunbeam N 0 2 0 0

1 Owain Hughes 241 Bala Nissan Micra J 588 6 92 96 93 102 100 105 Q 1st Junior

2 Ben Forrester 107 Broughton & Bretton Peugeot 205 GTI J 81 1 81

3 Kyle Wilson 224 Ilkley MINI Cooper S R53 N J 65 2 65 0

1 Jack Morris 170 Stockport 061 BMW, MX5, AX, Fsta , Impza, MINI, Evo J 731 8 77 79 81 105 119 (0) 76 96 (39) 98 Q 1st Junior

2 Lucie Gutteridge 286 Caerns & Anglesey Esc, 205, Civic, Fiesta, MX5, Darrian J 471 7 0 100 98 64 62 115 32 Q 2nd Junior

3 Ben Forrester 107 Broughton & Bretton Citroën AX, Honda Civic N J 177 4 99 51 0 27 Q

4 Bob Wiggins 136 Malton MINI S R53, Mazda MX-5, MINI R50 J 114 3 0 58 56

5 Bonnie Papper 214 Druidale Hyundai i20, Fiesta R5 N J 108 2 108 0

6 Josh Jones 071 Clwyd Vale Subaru Impreza N J 99 3 0 0 99

7 Moi Williams 143 Caerns & Anglesey Honda Cvic J 0 1 0

1 Peter Taylor 041 Whitchurch Mazda MX-5 N S 680 8 76 105 109 107 74 62 64 83 Q 1st Senior

2 Keith Anglesea 050 Broughton & Bretton BMW Compact N S 617 8 83 80 92 82 98 73 (0) 18 91 Q

3 Gareth Roberts 009 Broughton & Bretton Citroën AX S 434 6 99 105 105 0 63 63 Q

4 Martin Farrar 245 Clowne Subaru Impreza S 303 4 105 122 76 0 Q

5 John Woodward 186 Whitchurch Ford Escort Honda S 70 1 70

6 Tony Walker 067 Warrington Vauxhall Chevette HSR N S 0 1 0

1 Terry Martin 177 Clitheroe Ford Fiesta R5, Escort S 862 8 99 112 (0) 119 118 122 (0) 110 63 119 Q 1st Senior

2 Andy Ward 244 Clowne Subaru Impreza S 303 4 105 122 76 0 Q

3 Kevin Ikin 203 Whitchurch BMW M3, Escort Honda S 106 2 36 70

DRIVERS - SENIORS

Co-DRIVERS - SENIORS

DRIVERS - JUNIORS

Co-DRIVERS - JUNIORS
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